FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11/12/99

11/ 01 11-17-1999



TRADEMARKS ONLY

101202413
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

NOV

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 1593 Frame # 0454	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 05 23 97 Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest and Reassignment			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name First Union National Bank of North Carolina 05 23 97				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other National Banking Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name <u>Mebane Packaging Group, Ir</u>	nc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7411 Oakwood Street Ext.				
Address (line 2) Mebane Industrial Park				
Address (line 3) Mebane City Individual General Partnership	North Carolina 27302 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion North Carolina			
6/1999 DCDATES 00000086 1219078	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:481 (40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0031

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-7000				
Name	Claire M.	Kimball		
Address (line 1)	Alston &	Bird		
Address (line 2)	One Atlan	tic Center		
Address (line 3)	1201 West	Peachtree Street		
Address (line 4)	Atlanta,	GA 30309-3424		
Pages		al number of pages of the attached conveyance docing the stack of the attachments.	ument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	The state of the s	1,219,078		
Number of	Droportios		"	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement	and Signatui	'e		
atta		nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and rue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acc		
Claire M	. Kimball	<u>Uairo Minball</u>	11/8/99	
Name	e of Person Sig	ning Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0032



RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of May 23, 1997. Is made by First Umon National Bank of North Carolina ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETIE

WHEREAS, Mebane Packaging Group, Inc. ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 7411 Oakwood Street Extension, Mebane Industrial Park, Mebane, North Carolina 27302, and Secured Party are parties to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated Aprel 11 . 1991 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted a security interest and conditional assignment to Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, an Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 1991, in the trademark assignment records at Reel 0811. Frame 0010; and

WHEREAS, in connection with Debtor's payment and satisfaction of all of its obligations to Secured Party, Secured Party desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release and reassign all Trademarks and all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and renewals thereoff

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases its security interest in and reassigns, transfers and conveys to Debtor without recourse. representation or warranty, of any kind, all right, title and interest which Secured Party has in and to the Trademurks.

LODGES CONTINUES OF STATE OF THE

TRADEMARK REITI: 1593 FRAME: 0455

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0033**



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST UNION OF NORTH CAROLINA

By: Mirk 5 telle Name: Made B. Polker
Title: Surer Vice President

FOR A SHOP HONKING STORY CLAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0456

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

Date of Frademark

Description

1,219,078

December 7, 1982

MP (styltzed)

LIDGES ROMBANKING 257003 NIXX

TRADEMARK REEL: 1593 FRAME: 0457

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 11/12/1999